

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 6330 of 2009

(From the judgment and order dated 20.4.2009 in Crl. Misc. Application NO. 13039 of 2008 in Crl. Appeal NO. 2195 of 2008 OF THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD]

CHANDAN PANNALAL JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for ex-parte ad-interim bail and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
with SLP(Crl.) NO. 6137 of 2009
[with appln. for bail and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment on account of self-illness, list this matter after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master